Y7C1327
256K x 18 Synchronous-Pipelined Cache RAM
WCSS0418V1P
Features
• Supports 100-MHz bus for Pentium  and PowerPC™
operations with zero wait states
• Fully registered inputs and outputs for pipelined
operation

Document #: 38-05247 Page 14 of 17
WCSS0418V1P
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
166 WCSS0418V1P-166AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
WCSS0418V1P-166BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA
133 WCSS0418V1P-133AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
WCSS0418V1P-133BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA
WCSS0418V1P-133AI A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
WCSS0418V1P-133BGI BG119 119-Ball BGA
100 WCSS0418V1P-100AC A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
WCSS0418V1P-100BGC BG119 119-Ball BGA
WCSS0418V1P-100AI A101 100-Lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
WCSS0418V1P-100BGI BG119 119-Ball BGA
Package Diagrams
100-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flatpack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) A101
51-85050-A
Document #: 38-05247 Page 15 of 17